DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-MISC-01
Project Title:	2020 Miscellaneous Proceedings.
TN #:	233300
Document Title:	AB 2514 Turlock Irrigation District 2014 Letter to CEC
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Courtney Wagner
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	6/3/2020 3:13:29 PM
Docketed Date:	6/3/2020



October 14, 2014

Mr. John Mathias California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Re: Turlock Irrigation District's ("TID") AB 2514 Energy Storage Targets

Dear Mr. Mathias:

In compliance with Assembly Bill 2514 the Board of Directors of TID ("TID Board") directed staff to review available energy storage systems and if appropriate recommend to the TID Board energy storage procurement targets to be achieved by December 31, 2016, and December 31, 2021. TID staff completed a lengthy study of energy storage systems and presented the results of such study to the TID Board. On its September 23rd public meeting, the TID Board determined that no energy storage procurement targets will be adopted at this time (see attached TID Board Resolution No. 2014-87).

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Willie Manuel

Resource Planning Department Manager

wgmanuel@tid.org (209) 883-8348

RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 87

RESOLUTION DETERMINING IT IS NOT CURRENTLY COST EFFECTIVE TO ADOPT ENERGY STORAGE PROCUREMENT TARGETS AT THIS TIME

WHEREAS, existing law requires the governing board of a publicly owned electric utility to determine appropriate targets for the utility to procure viable and cost effective energy storage systems by December 31, 2016, and December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to existing law the Board of Directors of the Turlock Irrigation District issued Resolution 2012-10 that directed staff to review commercially available energy storage systems and recommend energy storage procurement targets; and

WHEREAS, staff has completed its review of commercially available energy storage systems and determined that energy storage systems are currently not cost effective and therefore recommend that no energy storage procurement targets be adopted at this time.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Turlock Irrigation District that no energy storage procurement targets will be adopted at this time.

Moved by Director Alamo, seconded by Director Santos, that the foregoing resolution be adopted.

Upon roll call the following vote was had:

Ayes:

Directors Fernandes, Santos, Frantz, Alamo, Macedo

Noes:

Directors None

Absent:

Directors None

The President declared the resolution adopted.

I, Tami Wallenburg, Executive Secretary to the Board of Directors of the TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, do hereby CERTIFY that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at a regular meeting of said Board of Directors held the 23rd day of September, 2014.

Executive Secretary to the Board of Directors of the Turlock Irrigation District